# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving part to Apex Electronic Data Interchange, Inc. and the spelling of Birmingham in the address previously recorded on Reel 007298 Frame 0463. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Private Credit Investors LLC		05/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apex Electronic Data Interchange, Inc.		
Street Address:	2-20th Street North		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Birmingham		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4108385	APEX EDI
Registration Number:	3383916	V
Registration Number:	3964229	ONETOUCH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

**Address Line 2:** 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0238

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=correction - ab private to apex electronic#page1.tif

source=correction - ab private to apex electronic#page2.tif

source=correction - ab private to apex electronic#page3.tif

source=correction - ab private to apex electronic#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0239

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Private Credit Investors LLC		05/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electronic Data Interchange, Inc.			
Street Address:	2-20th Street North			
Internal Address:	Suite 500			
City:	Brimingham			
State/Country:	ALABAMA			
Postal Code:	35203			
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4108385	APEX EDI	
Registration Number:	3383916	V	
Registration Number:	3964229	ONETOUCH	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** Michele M. Glessner Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=electronic data to AB private credit 516811#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0240

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of May 18, 2021

The Agent hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the lien and security interest in the Grantor's Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) evidenced by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 24, 2018, by and among APEX ELECTRONIC DATA INTERCHANGE, INC., a Utah corporation (the "Grantor"), and AB Private Credit Investors LLC, as collateral agent (the "Agent") (the "Agreement"), which was duly recorded on August 27, 2018, at Reel/Frame 006422/0793, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the respective Intellectual Property Collateral, including (i) the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, (ii) all renewals, continuations or extensions thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, without representation or warranty, (b) terminates the Agreement, and (c) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature on Following Page]

AB/Therapy Brands - Trademark Release 40599304

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as collateral agent

By:
Name: Evan Cohen Title: Managing Director

AB/Therapy Brands - Trademark Release 40599304

# SCHEDULE 1

# United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration / Application No.	Registration / Application Date
Apex Electronic Data Interchange, Inc.	APEX EDI & Design APEX EDI	Reg. No. 4,108,385	Registered Mar. 6, 2012
Apex Electronic Data Interchange, Inc.	Stylized "V" logo service mark	Reg. No. 3,383,916	Registered Feb. 19, 2008
Apex Electronic Data Interchange, Inc.	ONETOUCH service mark	Reg. No. 3,964,229	Registered May 24, 2011

AB/Therapy Brands – Trademark Release 40599304

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0243

**RECORDED: 06/09/2021**